## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2789041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AARON H. JOHNSON	03/23/2014
DAVID W. EASTEP	03/23/2014
TIMOTHY L. TIBOR	03/24/2014
JEREMY J. MALISZEWSKI	01/23/2014
TOBY J. HENDERSON	03/24/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TICONA LLC
Street Address:	8040 DIXIE HIGHWAY
City:	FLORENCE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41042

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14234171

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com **Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CICT-233-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS D HUYCKE
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas D. Huycke, Reg. No. 63,096/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=CICT-233-PCTUS\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=CICT-233-PCTUS Assignment signed#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 032544 FRAME: 0235 502742445

source=CICT-233-PCTUS\_Assignment\_signed#page3.tif source=CICT-233-PCTUS\_Assignment\_signed#page4.tif source=CICT-233-PCTUS\_Assignment\_signed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032544 FRAME: 0236

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CICT-233-PCT-US 2011P0089

### ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Aaron H. Johnson, residing in Winona, Minnesota; David W. Eastep, residing in Winona, Minnesota; Timothy L. Tibor, residing in Winona, Minnesota; Jeremy L. Maliszewski, residing in Winona, Minnesota; and Tony J. Henderson, as assignors, have made an invention entitled

# EXTRUDER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING HIGH FIBER DENSITY RESIN STRUCTURES

as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent bearing U.S. Serial No. 14/234,171, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Ticona LLC, 8040 Dixie Highway, Florence, Kentucky 41042, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

⊶Page 1 of 4

Notary /Witness Signature

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CICT-233-PCT-US 2011P0089

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications. make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 2 of 4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032544 FRAME: 0238

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CICT-233-PCT-US 2011P0089

Den Seal	3-23-14
David W. Eastep	Date
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	to I
On this <u>22</u> day of <u>//////</u>	20, appeared before me
<u>David W. Eastep</u> , to me identified as the individua	al referred to in the foregoing '
instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he	xecuted same as his free act and
deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
<u> </u>	[SEAL]
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR:	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 2/2/5	
Alabami Nallimasa Silamattira	
Notary /Witness Signature	con stills.
Notary /Witness Signature	3 124/3214
Notary /Witness Signature  Timothy L. Tibor	324/6/2/4
Timothy L. Tibor	324/6/2/4 Sate
Timothy L. Tibor  STATE OF	3&U\$84
Timothy L. Tibor  STATE OF	
Timothy L. Tibor  STATE OF	324646 Date
Timothy L. Tibor  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On this A day of MACA  Ilmothy L. Tibor, to me identified as the individue	al referred to in the foregoing
Timothy L. Tibor  STATE OF	al referred to in the foregoing executed same as his free act and
Timothy L. Tibor  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On this A day of MACA  Ilmothy L. Tibor, to me identified as the individue	al referred to in the foregoing executed same as his free act and
Timothy L. Tibor  STATE OF	al referred to in the foregoing executed same as his free act and
Timothy L. Tibor  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On this A day of  Ilmothy L. Tibor, to me identified as the individue instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth	al referred to in the foregoing executed same as his free act and
Timothy L. Tibor  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On this	al referred to in the foregoing executed same as his free act and
Timothy L. Tibor  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On this A day of  Ilmothy L. Tibor, to me identified as the individue instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth	al referred to in the foregoing executed same as his free act and
Timothy L. Tibor  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On this	al referred to in the foregoing executed same as his free act and

Page 3 of 4

PATENT
REEL: 032544 FRAME: 0239

Jarany Maliszawski	1/23/2014
Jeremy Maliszewski  Jeremy J. Maliszewski	Date
STATE OF	
On this 23 day of 3/24	, 20 <u>///</u> , appeared before me
leremy J. Maliszewski, to me identified a	s the individual referred to in the foregoing
instrument, and he acknowledged to me	that he executed same as his free act and
deed for the uses and purposes therein s	et forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR:	[SEAL]
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	
Tony J. Henderson	Date
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	on anneared before me
On this day of	the individual referred to in the foregoing
Tony J. Henderson, to me identified as instrument, and he acknowledged to m	e that he executed same as his free act and
deed for the uses and purposes therein	
	remail:
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR:	[SEAL]
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	
Notary Witness Signature	

Page 4 of 4

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CICT-233-PCT-US 2011P0088

Jeremy J. Maliszawski STATE OF	
20000000000000000000000000000000000000	
) 88. COUNTY OF	
	4 C - 8
On this day of20	
Jeremy J. Maliszewski, to me identified as the individua	
instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he execu	ISO 38WO 62 Vis Itee an ain
deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
	(SEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR:	~ ~
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	
Notary / Witness Signature	
N 1	1 1 1
Joseph Newson	3/34/3014
/ / Tony J. Henderson	Date
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	/// anneared hefore me
On this <u>→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →</u>	referred to in the foregoing
Instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he exect	
deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
/	
/ <u>3</u>	[SEAL]
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR:ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	w /
Notary /Witness Signature	

Page 4 of 4

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/27/2014 REEL: 032544 FRAME: 0241